Department are tallied with the Item proposed to be supplied. 

a. The rates should be typed In the BOQ (price list) as whole rupee and 
paisa only for each region separately. No special characters should be 
typed. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): 
9. A sum of Rs.64,000/- (Rupees Sixty four thousand only) [Rs.32,000 for 
Kadaknath bird + Rs.32,000 for Sonali blrdl for Puducherry region and 
Rs.32,000/- (Rupees Thirty two thousand only) [Rs.l6,000 for Kadaknath bird + 
Rs.16,000 for Sonall bird] for Karalkal region has to be paid through the ICICI 
payment gateway as Earnest Money Deposit. (Refer Instruction to Bidders in 
puducherry.gov.ln website). No exemption of EMD Is allowed for any reason.